### THE CITY OF EASTLAND CITY COMMISSION CALLED MEETING

October 20, 2020

EASTLAND, TEXAS §

EASTLAND, COUNTY §

The City Commission of the City of Eastland, Texas, met in Open Session at Eastland City Hall as scheduled, and notice was posted 72 hours prior to the meeting.

CITY COMMISSIONERS PRESENT:	
Commissioner	Cecil Funderburgh
Chairman	Larry Vernon
Commissioner	Zac Darr
Commissioner	<b>Richard Rossander</b>
CITY COMMISSIONERS ABSENT:	
Commissioner	Ben McNabb
PERSONNEL PRESENT:	
City Manager	Ron Duncan
City Secretary	Roma Holley

Guests:

### I. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

Chairman Larry Vernon called the meeting to order at 12:10 p.m.

## II. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Commissioner Zac Darr offered the invocation and Commissioner Richard Rossander led the Pledge of Allegiance.

### III. PUBLIC COMMENT ON ANY SUBJECT NOT LISTED ON THIS AGENDA (Limited to Five Minutes Per Speaker)

There were no comments from the public at this time.

- IV. The Board of City Commissioners May Discuss and Take Action on the Following Agenda Items
  - Discussion and Consideration of the Second Reading of Ordinance No 20-865 Abandoning the Eastern Portion of Crockett Boulevard and Conveyance of this Property to EEDI

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF EASTLAND, TEXAS CLOSING A PORTION OF CROCKETT BOULEVARD IN THE EASTLAND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, INC. ADDITION; FINDING THAT THE PORTION OF THE STREET TO BE CLOSED IS NO LONGER NECESSARY FOR USE AS A PUBLIC THOROUGHFARE; RESERVING ANY EXISTING UTILITY EASEMENTS; AND PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE

Commissioner Cecil Funderburgh made a motion, seconded by Commissioner Richard Rossander to approve Ordinance 20-865 abandoning a portion of Crockett Blvd.

Motion prevailed by the following vote:

Ayes:	Commissioners Darr, Funderburgh, Rossander,
Nays:	None
Absent:	McNabb

# V. ADJOURNMENT

Commissioner Zac Darr made a motion, seconded by Commissioner Richard Rossander, to adjourn at 12:12 p.m. Motion passed unanimously.

#### APPROVED

Larry Vernon, Chairman Board of City Commissioners

ATTEST

Roma Holley, City Secretary